

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW) LYARI TOWN, DISTRICT SOUTH

NO: E.E/(SEW)/L-T/DS/KW&SB/2015/462 DATED: 09/04

/2015

To. The Director Capacity Building. Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA), Government of Sindh. Block-8, Sindh Secretariat # 4-A, Karachi.

SUBJECT:-

SUBMISSION OF BID ELEVATION REPORT COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR THE WORK OF "REPAIRING & RAISING OF BROKEN & DAMAGE MANHOLE IN THE AREA OF UC-NO. 01 TO UC-NO. 11, LYARI TOWN (SEW), KW& SB.

Enclosed please find herewith, the Bid Evaluation Report, Comparative Statement, Minutes of Bid Opening Meeting Bidders' Eligibility / Qualification Report and Attendance Sheet of Contractors for the above referred subject work is being submitted for early hoisting of Authority's Website on SPPRA.

> EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW) LYARI TOWN, DIST. (SOUTH) KW&SB

Aahid

Copy to :-

The Superintending Engineer, Lyari Town District South, KW&SB.

02. Office Copy.

Ships manyed



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No 22998 1.D# /2015
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	The state of the s
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	3 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	3 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	N/A
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	02 No.
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	18-03-2015

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s. Rahim Dad & Sons	Rs.9,98,628/-	1" Lowest	@0.034% Below	Pay order and other documents are attached. P.O # AAA 12125965 dt:16- 03-2015 Rs.20,000/- from ABL Paposh Branch Karachi	Substantially Responsive
2	M/s. M.J.N Enterprises	Not Quoted	140		Pay Order not Attached.	Un-Responsive
3	M/s. N.A.F Enterprises	Not Quoted	(+)		Pay Order not Attached.	Un-Responsive

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Rahim Dad & Sons declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Muhammad Nawaz Kitan) D.A.O (Dist. South) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Abdul Hah Chief Engineer (S,C&

Members

(Abdul Rahim Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: REPAIRING & RAISING OF BROKEN & DAMAGE MANHOLE IN THE AREA OF UC NO.01 TO UC-NO.11, LYARI TOWN (SEWERAGE)

No	Description of Work		Estimated Cost	Cost		M/s.Ra	M/s.Rahim Dad &
		Ouantiev	Rate	Per	Per Amount	Posts	1
	Dismantling cement concrete plain 1-2-4 etc	1	2000		V.	3	Aunomy
	Comment of the second of the s	2384.04 CII	3327.50 %Cft /	%Cft	85,983,93	3327.00	6 85.971.01
	curing, complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without shuttering.	5168 00 69	0077		9		1
	0.000		14479.75	WOCHT.	745,716,63	14429.00	745,716,63 14429,00 745,703,71
T	Cement Plaster 1/2" thick 1:3 upto 12' ft height.	1354.98 / Sft	2344 50 J62SB	192201	21 760 72	2 2244 000	121 200 20
	P/F C.I Frame i/c cost of material etc (15 Kp) each	100000	20.00	2000	21,100,13	· N	1,001,150
	Her observes of Caral Cl. as 1 at 1	DOON NE	/0.00	/0.00 P/Kg	75,600.00	70.00	75,600.00
	manhole (circular) at side i/e its erection in proper position removal after concrete etc. complete.	00 509	00 00	1		1	1
	TOTAL OHOTEN / COBBECTED COST	Ч	99.00	14/A	99.00 P/Ft 59.895.00	98.50	59,592.50/
	SAY			,	998,964.28	1	998,627.95/
1					998.964		869 866

(Muhammad/Nawaz Khan) D.A.O (Distt. South) Member / Secretary

Addl. Director Internal Audit

KMC - Member

(Saif-ul-Hinque)

Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)

(Abdul Right Kath Chief Engineer (S. C.C. Member

Chief Engineer (IPD) Convener (Abdul Rahim)

NIT Sr. No. 22998

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: REPAIRING & RAISING OF BROKEN & DAMAGE MANHOLE IN THE AREA OF UC NO.01 TO UC-NO.11, LYARI TOWN (SEWERAGE)

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 18-03-2015 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.

(Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- Three bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
 - i. M/s. Rahim Dad & Sons
 - ii. M/s. M.J.N Enterprises
 - iii. M/s. N.A.F Enterprises
- The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
01	M/s. Rahim Dad & Sons	Rs.9,98,626/	Rs.20,000/-	P.O # AAA 12125965 dt:16-03 2015 from ABL Paposh Branch Karachi
02	M/s. M.J.N Enterprises	Not Quoted		Pay Order not Attached.
03	M/s. N.A.F Enterprises	Not Quoted	/ .	Pay Order not Attached.

- The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting.
- The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Muhammad Nawaz Khan) D.A.O (Dist. South)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Halue) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)

Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Abdul Rallin Khatti) Chief Engineer (S,C&W)

Members

(Abdul Rahim Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

NIT No. SPPRA Serial No. 22998

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International

Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work:

REPAIRING & RAISING OF BROKEN & DAMAGE MANHOLE IN THE

AREA OF UC NO.01 TO UC-NO.11, LYARI TOWN (SEWERAGE)

Date of Opening:

18-03-2015

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

S.	Fligibility / Qualification C. i.		Bidders' Name	e
No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Rahim Dad & Sons	M/s,M,J,N Enterprises	M/s,N.A.F Enterprises
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A	N/A
2,	NTN	Yes	No	No
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A	N/A
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	No	No
	Qualification Criteria:			
5.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field.	Yes	No	No
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	No	No
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	No	No
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	No	No
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A	N/A
0.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Disqualified	Disqualified

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements.

(Muhammad Nawa) Khan)

D.A.O (Dist. South) Member / Secretary (Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal

Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)

Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Abdul Rahim Khatti) / Chief Engineer (S,C&W)

Members

O (Abdul Rahim Ki

Chief Engineer (IPD)
Convener

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS

NAME OF WORK: REPAIRING & RAISING OF BROKEN & DAMAGE MANHOLE IN THE AREA OF UC NO.01 TO UC NO.11, LYARI TOWN (SEWERAGE).

LDATE OF OPENING & TIME:

18-03-2015 2.30 PM

2.ESTIMATED COST:

RS.9,98,964/=

3. SERIAL #

UNDER SERIAL NO.

S,NO	NAME OF FIRM	NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES & DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
1	N.A. F Eulufig	U	Jeman Zhi
2	N.A. F Eulufig Rahum Dad & Son	2	[Zhr]
3	m.J.N Eulerfi	•	MIT
4			
5			
6			
7.			
8.			
1).			
10			
11.			
		1	ti de la companya de

Vol.